O IDB

Results Matrix

Operation Number:
TCM Cycle:
Last Update:

BL-T1176
TCM Period 2024
5/15/2024

Inter-American Development Bank - IDB

Outcomes
Outcome: 1 Implementation of operation BL-L1048 moves forward according to planning
Indicators Flags* Unit of Measure Baseline BaYs:;Lne Means of verification 2025 2026 2027 EOP
1.1 PMR cycles are rated as satisfactory PMR cvcles rated as P 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
PMR % 0.00 2024 i~ oy P(a) 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
satisfactory
A
FCRF Indicatar
Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress
1 Institutional Strengthening and Technical Support for the efficiency and quality improvement challe Physical Progress Financial Progress
nge.
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year  Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
1.1 Training workshops delivered Training to strengthen  Workshops (#) 2024 Attendance Records P 1 2 P 8500 17000
technical, institutional
and operational P(a) 1 2 P(a) 8500 17000
capacity within the
MOHW regarding the A A
1.2 Diagnostics and assessments Studies for improving  Diagnostics (#) 2024 Project reports P 0 1 P 0 19500
completed efficiency in the
provision of healthcare P(a) 0 1 P(a) 0 19500
A A
1.3 Institutional development plan Technical assistance  Plans (#) 2024 Project reports 3 0 1 P 0 26000
implemented to strengthen
institutional and P(a) 0 1 P(a) 0 26000
operational capacities
related with digital A A
2 Institutional Strengthening and TechnicaTSupport for the access challenge. Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
2.1 Training workshops delivered Training and technical  Workshops (#) 2024 Project reports P 1 2 P 11000 22000
assistance to
strengthen operational P(a) 1 2 P(a) 11000 22000
and managerial
capacities related to A A
2.2 Diagnostics and assessments Studies to improve the ' Diagnostics (#) 2024 Project reports P 0 1 P 0 36000
completed provision of primary
healthcare including P(a) 0 1 P(a) 0 36000
access barriers for
vulnerable groups to A A
3 Project operative costs T Physical Progress Financial Progress
Outputs Output Description  Unit of Measure Baseline Baseline Year  Means of verification 2024 2025 2026 2027 EOP 2024 2025 2026
3.1 Monitoring and Supervision Reports Documents (#) 2024 Project reports P 1 1 P 9000 12000
completed
P(a) P(a) 9000 12000
A A
3.2 Printing material and other operational Documents (#) 2024 Project reports P 1 1 P 1000 4000
costs
P(a) P(a) 1000 4000
A A
Other Cost
Total Cost 2024 2025 2026
P $29,500.00 $136,500.00
P(a) $29,500.00  $136,500.00
A

r{:RF Indicater

r’ Standard Oulput Indicator

2027
17000

17000

45000

45000

2027
22000

22000

2027

2027

$84,000.00
$84,000.00

EOP
42500

42500

64500

64500

26000

26000

EOP
55000

55000

36000

36000

EOP
21000

21000

5000

5000

Total Cost

Theme

Institutional
Development

Institutional
Development

Institutional
Development

Theme

Sustainable
Infrastructure

Social
Development

Theme

Health

Health

$250,000.00
$250,000.00

Fund

W2E

W2E

W2E

Fund

W2E

W2E

Fund

W2E

W2E

Flags

Flags

Flags



