

Operation Number: TCM Cycle: Last Update:

BL-T1176 TCM Period 2024 5/15/2024

Results Matrix

Outcomes

Outcome: 1 Implementation of operation BL-L1048 moves forward according to planning											
Indicators	Raselina										
1.1 PMR cycles are rated as satisfactory		PMR %	0.00	2024	PMR cycles rated as satisfactory	P P(a)	100.00 100.00	100.00 100.00	100.00 100.00	100.00 100.00	

CRF Indicator

Outputs: Annual Physical and Financial Progress

1 Institutional Strengthening and Techi	nical Support for the eff	ficiency and quality in	provement cha	lle				Phys	ical Progress					Finan	cial Progress							
nge.																						
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags		
1.1 Training workshops delivered Training to strengthen technical, institutional and operational capacity within the MOHW regarding the		Workshops (#)	C	2024	Attendance Records	P	0	1	2	2	5	P	0	8500	17000	17000	42500	Institutional Development	W2E			
	and operational					P(a)	0	1	2	2	5	P(a)	0	8500	17000	17000	42500	Development				
								Α						Α								
1.2 Diagnostics and assessments completed		0 0 0	C	2024	Project reports	Р	0	0	1	2	3	Р	0	0	19500	45000	64500	Institutional Development	W2E			
70 mpiotod						P(a)	0	0	1	2	3	P(a)	0	0	19500	45000	64500	Bovolopinion				
						A						A										
1.3 Institutional development plan implemented	Technical assistance to strengthen	Plans (#)	С	2024	Project reports	Р	0	0	1	0	1	Р	0	0	26000	0	26000		W2E			
лириетиеч	institutional and					P(a)	0	0	1	0	1	P(a)	0	0	26000	0	26000	Development				
	operational capacities related with digital					Α						Α										
2 Institutional Strengthening and Techi	nical Support for the ac	cess challenge.						Phys	ical Progress					Finan	cial Progress							
Outputs	Output Description		Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags		
assistance to strengthen or	Training and technical	Workshops (#)	C	2024	Project reports	Р	0	1	2	2	5	Р	0	11000	22000	22000	55000	Sustainable Infrastructure	W2E		-	
	strengthen operational	n operational	n operational	en operational				P(a)	0	1	2	2	5	P(a)	0	11000	22000	22000	55000	IIIIIasiiuciure		
	and managerial capacities related to					Α						Α										
2.2 Diagnostics and assessments completed	Studies to improve the provision of primary		2024	2024 Project reports	Р	0	0	1	0	1	Р	0	0	36000	0	36000		W2E		•		
zompieted	healthcare including					P(a)	0	0	1	0	1	P(a)	0	0	36000	0	36000	Development 00				
	access barriers for vulnerable groups to					Α						Α										
3 Project operative costs	ahana asiidanaa haaad							Phys	ical Progress					Finan	cial Progress							
Outputs	Output Description	Unit of Measure	Baseline	Baseline Year	Means of verification		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP		2024	2025	2026	2027	EOP	Theme	Fund	Flags		
3.1 Monitoring and Supervision Reports		Documents (#)	C	2024	Project reports	Р	1	1	1	1	4	P	0	9000	12000	0	21000	Health	W2E			
completed						P(a)					0) P(a)	0	9000	12000	0	21000					
						Α						Α										
3.2 Printing material and other operationa	1	Documents (#)	C	2024	Project reports	Р	1	1	1	1	4	Р		1000	4000	0	5000	Health	W2E			
costs						P(a)					0) P(a)		1000	4000	0	5000					
						A						A				-						
						A						A										

Other	Coct
Other	CUSL

Total Cost		
CRF Indicator	Standard Output Indicator	

	2024	2025	2026	2027	Total Cost
Р		\$29,500.00	\$136,500.00	\$84,000.00	\$250,000.00
P(a)		\$29,500.00	\$136,500.00	\$84,000.00	\$250,000.00
Α					